SUKKUR IBA UNIVERSITY

www.iba-suk.edu.pk

NERIT-QUALITY-EXCEL

VITING Tender # PROC/356

AERIT-QUALITY-EXCEI Sukkur IBA University invites technical and financial proposals from well reputed firms/individuals registered with Income Tax & Sales Tax Department having relevant experience in running following food points and photocopy shop facilities at main campus at Sukkur on contract basis.

 S.No.
 DESCRIPTION
 TENDER FEE

 01
 Central Cafeteria
 10,000

 02
 Canteen
 5,000

S.No.	DESCRIPTION	TENDER FEE
01	Central Cafeteria	10,000
02	Canteen	5,000
03	Tuck Shops	5,000
04	Kiosks	5,000
05	Photo State Copy Shop	5,000

Director Procurement against written request and submission of tender fee Bank's pay order/demand draft in favor of "Sukkur IBA University" from July 22, 2023 to August 10, 2023 during words. fee Bank's pay order/demand draft in favor of "Sukkur IBA University" from July 22, 2023 to August 10, 2023 during working hours on working days.

Bid Security as mentioned in the bidding documents must be attached with the financial proposal. Any bid without bid security will not be considered.

The last date for the submission of the proposals is Aug 11, 2023 up to **3:00 pm** in the office of additional director procurement. The technical proposals will be opened on the same day at 3:30 pm

Tender documents can also be downloaded from SIBAU website www.iba-suk.edu.pk and submitted with tender fee.

In case of Government declare/announce public holiday on the date of opening of tenders, the tenders will be submitted/opened on the next working day at the same time.

The site can be visited during hours 10:00 am to 4:00 pm on any working day.

NERIT-QUALITY-EXCELLENCE Sukkur IBA University reserves the right to accept or reject any or all proposals.

Please send your queries: hari@iba-suk.edu.pk

ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR PROCUREMENT

SUKKUR IBA UNIVERSITY

Nisar Ahmed Siddigui Road, Sukkur Tel: 071-5644142 Fax 071-5804419 MERIT-QUALITY-EXCELLENCE MERIT-QUALITY-EXCELLENCE MERIT-OUAL ITY-EXCELLENCE

Tender Published in Daily Express Tribune, Jang on July 22,2023 and Daily Kawish on July 21,2023